
2026 Murray State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-0   Home: 12-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (0)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Wardlaw (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Beauchamp (1-1), Totals (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Carter, Kaylee .667 16-2 36 24 24 4 2 7 22 53 1.472 17 0 0 0 .759 1 0 2-2 59 1 0 1.000
32 Wyche, Lilly .650 16-2 40 26 26 5 2 6 27 53 1.325 6 0 6 0 .667 2 0 7-7 14 0 0 1.000
3 Ammons, Cady .628 16-2 43 27 27 5 2 5 24 51 1.186 8 1 2 0 .692 0 0 6-6 11 1 0 1.000
4 Simmons, Jaliyah .571 16-2 49 27 28 9 2 5 32 56 1.143 3 1 4 0 .582 2 0 4-4 8 0 1 .889
8 Beauchamp, Avery .488 16-2 43 17 21 5 0 3 20 35 .814 4 0 0 0 .521 1 0 3-4 83 2 1 .988
1 Phillips, Ryann .424 16-2 33 18 14 2 1 1 13 21 .636 7 2 2 0 .535 1 0 5-5 11 1 0 1.000
5 Lopez, Mercades .417 16-2 48 18 20 6 0 3 19 35 .729 4 0 1 0 .453 1 0 1-1 8 18 0 1.000
2 Fanning, Brylee .410 16-2 39 25 16 6 3 3 14 37 .949 13 2 5 0 .564 1 0 1-1 16 12 0 1.000
15 Lee, Adison "Bubba" .404 16-2 47 22 19 2 0 9 27 48 1.021 3 0 7 0 .423 2 0 4-4 5 26 2 .939
21 Harless, Lyndee .800 15-0 10 7 8 1 0 1 4 12 1.200 1 1 2 0 .833 0 0 1-2 3 5 0 1.000
6 Wardlaw, Kennedy .583 11-0 12 8 7 1 1 1 2 13 1.083 3 0 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 19 3 0 1.000
17 Oakley, Jordi .364 13-0 11 4 4 1 0 1 6 8 .727 1 0 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
16 Nichols, Jordyn .222 7-0 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Groeber, Ireland .111 8-0 9 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 2 0 .100 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .506 16-16 429 228 217 48 13 45 212 426 .993 70 7 34 0 .566 13 0 35-37 245 76 5 .985
Opponents .250 16-16 20 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 .300 0 0 5 0 .250 0 1 0-1 18 7 3 .893

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Overton, Carolyn 0.00 2-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 .219 0 0 0 0 0
27 Hardeman, Isabella 0.00 7-0 8 1 1 1-0 0 32.0 6 0 0 4 46 0 0 0 .057 0 1 0 0 0
13 Prince, Hailey 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Routt, Alanna 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
7 Peevyhouse, Rylan 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .077 0 0 0 0 0
23 White, DrewAnn 1.05 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 3 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
11 Wright, Addisyn 1.45 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 2 2 2 3 10 0 0 0 .065 0 0 0 0 0
26 Treat, Keelie 2.84 5-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 12 5 5 8 12 0 0 0 .261 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 0.71 16-0 44 2 1 12 0 79.0 33 10 8 24 96 0 0 0 .123 0 2 0 0 0
Opponents 5.83 0-1 3 2 1 0 0 6.0 8 9 5 1 3 0 0 2 .296 0 0 0 0 0



2026 Murray State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 13, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Carter, Kaylee 60 59 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Fanning, Brylee 28 16 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lopez, Mercades 26 8 18 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wardlaw, Kennedy 22 19 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 1 0
32 Wyche, Lilly 14 14 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Phillips, Ryann 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ammons, Cady 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Harless, Lyndee 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hardeman, Isabella 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wright, Addisyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 White, DrewAnn 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Groeber, Ireland 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nichols, Jordyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Overton, Carolyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Treat, Keelie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Beauchamp, Avery 86 83 2 1 .988 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Lee, Adison "Bubba" 33 5 26 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Simmons, Jaliyah 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Oakley, Jordi 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Prince, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Routt, Alanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Peevyhouse, Rylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 326 245 76 5 .985 8 1 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 28 18 7 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0


